SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 466/2024

P. GOUTHAMI CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANTHAGANI ARUN PRATAP SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Mr. Om Prakash Vyas, Adv.

Ms. Ambika Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ