

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 466/2024

P. GOUTHAMI CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANTHAGANI ARUN PRATAP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 41966/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 18-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR
Mr. Om Prakash Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To enable the learned counsel appearing for the parties to
take instructions regarding mediation, list on 25th September, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)