SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 466/2024

P. GOUTHAMI CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANTHAGANI ARUN PRATAP SINGH

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AT TOP OF THE BOARD] IA No. 41966/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 18-12-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR Ms. Mallika Das, Adv.

Mr. Amber Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Mr. Om Prakash Vyas, Adv.

Ms. Ambika Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Sajal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the parties seek time to place on record the agreed terms of settlement.

List on 2nd January, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER